Astonea Labs Limited Date: 26.05.2025

To The General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Public Issue of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each of Astonea Labs Limited

The Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 26.05.2025 in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers to the Issue has finalized allocation of 7,90,000 Equity Shares to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor allocation price of Rs. 135 per Equity Share (including share premium of Rs. 125 per Equity Share) in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of the Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares allocated	% of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid price (Rs. per Equity Share)
1	ARES DIVERSIFIED	3,00,000	37.97%	135.00
2	ARIAL HOLDINGS 1	2,66,000	33.67%	135.00
3	PERSISTENT GROWTH FUND- VARSU INDIA GROWTH STORY SCHEME 1	1,48,000	18.73%	135.00
4	MILI CAPITAL INVESTMENT TRUST-MILI EMERGING EQUITIES FUND	76,000	9.62%	135.00
	TOTAL	7,90,000	100%	

Out of the total allocation to the Anchor Investors, no. of Equity Shares are allocated to Mutual Fund, details of which are provided in the table below:

Sr. No.	Name of Scheme	No. of Equity Shares allocated	% of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid Price (Rs. Per Equity Share)			
NA							

Please note that capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Thanking You, For Astonea Labs Limited PANCHKU Authorised Signatory Name: Avneet Kaur Designation: Company Secretary

GSTIN NO.: 06AAPCA4446E1ZP | CIN: U24304CH2017PLC041482